PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Galveston County MUD #66

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2014 M&0O Tax Rate
2015 M&0O Rollback Rate

2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value
2014 Certified Value
2014 Uncertified Value

0.96207
1.03903
1.00000
1.00000
4,669,350
33
0
$141,495
7,942,010
54
0
$147,074

0.37000
0.38444

29,730,750
322,330
22,271,983
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Galveston County MUD #66

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2015 M&0O Tax Rate
2016 M&0O Rollback Rate

2016 Certified Value

2016 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE

2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value

0.91319
0.98625
1.00000
1.00000
9,854,190
66
0
$149,306
14,224,411
87
0
$163,499

0.47000
0.46354

39,620,091
1,999,744
29,862,590
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Galveston County MUD #66

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE

2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value

0.83730
0.90429
1.00000
1.00000
14,734,155
90
0

$163,713
28,742,028
147
0

$195,524

0.30000
0.27129

49,407,642
4,070,706
40,700,333
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Galveston County MUD #66

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017 M&0O Tax Rate
2018 M&0O Rollback Rate

2018 Certified Value

2018 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE

2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value

0.99587
1.07554
1.00000
1.00000
30,983,535
159
0

$194,865
33,068,737
169
0

$195,673

0.27000
0.29040

59,323,349
1,171,360
53,189,074
0
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