FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.96207
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.03903
Proposed Rate	1.00000
Last Year's Rate	1.00000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	4,669,350
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	33
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$141,495
Current Year Total Homestead Value	7,942,010
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	54
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$147,074
2014 M&O Tax Rate	0.37000
2015 M&O Rollback Rate	0.38444
2015 Certified Value	29,730,750
2015 Uncertified Value	322,330
2014 Certified Value	22,271,983
2014 Uncertified Value	0

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.91319
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.98625
Proposed Rate	1.00000
Last Year's Rate	1.00000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	9,854,190
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	66
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$149,306
Current Year Total Homestead Value	14,224,411
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	87
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$163,499
2015 M&O Tax Rate	0.47000
2016 M&O Rollback Rate	0.46354
2016 Certified Value	39,620,091
2016 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE	1,999,744
2015 Certified Value	29,862,590
2015 Uncertified Value	0

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.83730
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.90429
Proposed Rate	1.00000
Last Year's Rate	1.00000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	14,734,155
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	90
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$163,713
Current Year Total Homestead Value	28,742,028
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	147
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$195,524
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.30000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.27129
2017 Certified Value	49,407,642
2017 Uncertified Value CAD VALUE	4,070,706
2016 Certified Value	40,700,333
2016 Uncertified Value	0

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	ıt	0.99587
Highest rate to avoid Rollback electi	.on	1.07554
Proposed Rate		1.00000
Last Year's Rate		1.00000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value		30,983,535
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	3	159
Prior Year Exemption Percentage		0
Prior Year Average Home Value		\$194,865
Current Year Total Homestead Value		33,068,737
Current Year Total Number of Homestea	ıds	169
Current Year Exemption Percentage		0
Current Year Average Home Value		\$195,673
2017 M&O Tax Rate		0.27000
2018 M&O Rollback Rate		0.29040
2018 Certified Value		59,323,349
2018 Uncertified Value CA	D VALUE	1,171,360
2017 Certified Value		53,189,074
2017 Uncertified Value		0